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Sunday Dec 8, 2019

WELCOME

WE'RE GLAD YOU'RE HERE!

SUNDAY MORNINGS GATHERINGS 10AM
Café opens at 9:30am / Prayer time: 9:30am in the Board Room

TODAY
Sermon—Pastor Chris— “Holy” Matthew 2:15-20, pg 966

MBKIDS ON SUNDAY MORNING ® ]
Nursery (ages 0-2) Upstairs Hrens
MB Tykes (age 2-4) Upstairs MINISTRY

MB Kids (SK-grade 5) Upstairs (Sign-in all kids next to the Gym)

Jr High Class (grades 6-8) Fellowship room

NEW TO MEADOW BROOK...
We hope you enjoy your time with us today! Meet us at the HUB...

THIS WEEK...
Thurs 7pm | Jr & Sr Youth

e if you're new today...we have a gift for you!

e if you have questions about what'’s
happening at Meadow Brook

Loving Jesus by Loving People

www dowb k
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COMING UP...

Dec 22 | Baptism Sunday | MB Kids in the service

Dec 24 | 6pm Christmas Eve Service | No Child care

Dec 29| 10am Annual Pancake Breakfast in the Gym

Jan 13 - 17| Prayer week ( No Ministries operating this week)

PLEASE PRAY FOR...

The Sick & Healing: Tim Lumley, Trish Wilson, Nancy Olah, Arnold Cain,
Judy Bartel, Herb Thrun

Church Families:

Della Dyck

Edgar & Elly Dyck

Multiply worker — Joanna Chapa (Peru)

Pray for: Church leadership support and discipleship strategies; Training and
equipping of young leaders

Somdy Jusse & Family: Pray for the new gathering that started in
Bannanang that people would receive the gospel. Pray for the leaders that
have been trained. Financial sponsors for the 2 Leaders in training.

Daily Prayer: Tues—Thurs 8-9am in the Sanctuary

Salvation Army Food Drive—we are collecting non-perishable foods for the
month of December for the Salvation Army Food Bank. Your participation is
much appreciated. Please drop off your donations in the main foyer by the
shopping charts.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Teaching / Discipleship Pastor Chris Walker | chris@meadowbrook.ca
Youth / Media Pastor Xavier Avila | xavier@meadowbrook.ca
Children / Connections Pastor Sarah Elachkar | sarah@meadowbrook.ca
Worship Ministry Jeff Enns| jeff@meadowbrook.ca
Office Admin / Care Director Susan Friesen| susan@meadowbrook.ca
Custodian Sarah Wiebe | sarahwiebe@meadowbrook.ca
Office | office@meadowbrook.ca
Tel: 519-326-3605
Have Questions about Sermons? Email us your questions
questions@meadowbrook.ca

ﬁ facebook.com/meadowbrook.ca



